e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-3299 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract
- San Francisco Bay Area Council, Learning for Life
- Carl Munck Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2009 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2009

Enactment date: 5/13/2009 Enactment #: (09-0859

Title: Approval by State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between

District and San Francisco Bay Area Council, Learning for Life, for the latter to provide a reading
intervention tutor and a library/media assistant an additional one day per week, for 4.5 hours per day
(8 a.m.-12:30 p.m.), in reading intervention and computer technology instruction to support pupil
academic improvement, for the period September 8, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in an additional
amount of $3,320.93, increasing contract from $29,256.78 to an amount not to exceed cost of
$32,577.71 at Carl Munck Elementary School. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3299 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SAN FRANCISCO
BAY AREA COUNCIL, LEARNING FOR LIFE - CARL MUNCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 08-3299 -
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA
COUNCIL, LEARNING FOR LIFE - CARL MUNCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3. 08-3299 -
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA
COUNCIL, LEARNING FOR LIFE - CARL MUNCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Denise.Burroughs@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/13/2009 1 State Administrator and/or Board Adopted Pass
of Education
5/4/2009 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass

Approval by State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and San
Francisco Bay Area Council, Learning for Life, for the latter to provide a reading intervention tutor and a
library/media assistant an additional one day per week, for 4.5 hours per day (8 a.m.-12:30 p.m.), in reading
intervention and computer technology instruction to support pupil academic improvement, for the period September
8, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in an additional amount of $3,320.93, increasing contract from $29,256.78 to an
amount not to exceed cost of $32,577.71 at Carl Munck Elementary School. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

